DALTEPARIN PACKAGE INSERT PDF

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Fragmin® Sterile Solution for Injection 7, IU/ ml dalteparin sodium. Read all of this leaflet carefully before you. Package leaflet: Information for the user. Fragmin® 10, IU/1 ml and 10, IU/ 4 ml Solution for injection dalteparin sodium. Read all of this leaflet carefully. Package leaflet: Information for the user. Fragmin® 10, IU/ ml, 12, IU/ ml, 15, IU/ ml & 18, IU/ ml. Solution for Injection dalteparin.

Author: Malarg Grotaur
Country: Rwanda
Language: English (Spanish)
Genre: Travel
Published (Last): 10 April 2011
Pages: 322
PDF File Size: 20.72 Mb
ePub File Size: 18.82 Mb
ISBN: 280-2-71052-952-7
Downloads: 57190
Price: Free* [*Free Regsitration Required]
Uploader: Jugor

Fragmin belongs to a group of medicines called low molecular weight heparins or antithrombotics, which help prevent the formation of blood clots by thinning the blood. Some of the liquid in the syringe may have to be expelled before the injection is given. If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor, pharmacist or nurse.

These measures will help to protect the environment.

Your doctor will discuss this with you. Your doctor will work out the right dose for you.

FRAGMIN 5000 IU/0.2 ML SOLUTION FOR INJECTION

Dispose of the syringe in the yellow sharps bin provided. Your stomach is usually best as the injection site and it is important that you change the site each time.

Dalfeparin and adolescents Dslteparin recommendations in children are based on clinical experience; there are limited data from clinical trials, which will help your dalteparinn calculate the dose of Fragmin. Stop using Fragmin and talk to a doctor or nurse at once if you get any signs of a severe allergic reaction such as difficulty breathing, swelling of the lips, mouth, throat or eyes – Common side effects may affect up to 1 in 10 people: The easiest way to lookup drug information, identify pills, check interactions and set up your own personal medication records.

Other medicines that may interfere with Fragmin include: Fragmin is daltepagin as a single, once daily, subcutaneous injection, which means it is injected beneath the skin. If you are suffering from severe kidney disease or a decreased platelet count clotting cells caused by chemotherapy or another condition with an elevated bleeding risk, your doctor will adjust this dose accordingly. If you forget to use Dalteparin Sodium Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you think that a dose has been forgotten.

  KOHANA TUTORIAL PDF

Fragmin should not be used after the expiry date which is stamped on packagf pack. Hold the syringe in one hand and with the other hand, gently pinch a fold of skin with its fatty tissue see the shaded areas above between your thumb and index finger. This will be the injection site. It is important not to press the plunger just yet as some of the medicine may be lost.

How to store Dalteparin Sodium 6. How to store Dalteparin Sodium Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children. Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medicine because it contains important information for you.

Xospata Xospata gilteritinib is a kinase inhibitor indicated for the treatment of patients who have relapsed or POM Date of Preparation: How Dalteparin Sodium is given to you 4. What you need to know before you are given or use Fragmin You should not be given Fragmin: Stop using Dalteparin Daltepaarin and talk to a doctor or nurse at once if you get any signs of a severe allergic reaction such as difficulty breathing, swelling of the lips, mouth, throat or eyes – Common daltteparin effects may affect up to 1 in 10 people: What Dalteparin Sodium is and what it is used for 2.

Do not throw away any medicines via wastewater or household waste.

FRAGMIN IU/ ML SOLUTION FOR INJECTION |

You may need to read it again. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet. These are typical doses for adults, including elderly patients. Pregnancy and breast-feeding Dalteparin Sodium has not been found to cause harmful effects during pregnancy.

How to Inject Dalteparin Sodium This section of the leaflet explains how you should go about injecting Dalteparin Sodium yourself, but you should only do so if you have been given permission by your doctor. Contents of the pack and other information What Fragmin contains The active ingredient in Fragmin is dalteparin sodium.

  FUNDAMENTALS OF DATABASE SYSTEMS 6TH EDITION SOLUTIONS MANUAL PDF

You may need to have blood tests to monitor the effects of Fragmin: Fragmin is also available as the IU solution for injection. Fragmin is not recommended for the prevention of blood clots on artificial heart valves during pregnancy. Dalteparin Sodium is given by a small injection under the skin.

The amount of Fragmin you receive will depend on your body weight. The recommended dose is 2, IU one to two hours before the operation, then 2, IU each morning. The recommended duration of treatment is 6 months. Possible side effects Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

The first dose 2, IU may also be given as soon as possible after your operation and is to be continued for five to seven days, or until you are able to move about. A double dose should not be given to make up for a forgotten dose. Please follow the steps explained below. Latest Drug Information Updates.

Ask your isnert if you are unsure why you have been given Dalteparin Sodium. Now press the plunger and inject the Dalteparin Sodium slowly until all of the medicine has been injected. If you forget to use Fragmin Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you think that a dose has been forgotten. How to Inject Fragmin This section of the leaflet explains how you should go about injecting Fragmin yourself, but you should only do daltepatin if you have been given permission by your doctor.

The adverse reactions in children are expected to be the same as in adults, however there is only a little information about the possible side effects of long term use in children. Fragmin falteparin given by a small injection under the skin.